| 1                     | BY AL   | <u>JTHORITY</u>   |
|-----------------------|---|---|
| 2                     | RESOLUTION NO. CR25-0393  | COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:   |
| 3                     | SERIES OF 2025  | FINANCE & GOVERNANCE  |
| 4                     | <u>A RES</u>  | SOLUTION  |
| 5<br>6<br>7           |   |   |
| 8<br>9                | BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE                                  | CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:  |
| 0 1 2 3               | arbitrators created by City Council pursuant to                       | NEVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:  In 1. That the City Council appoints John Weathers to the permanent panel of eated by City Council pursuant to Charter §§9.7.7(C), 9.8.8(C), and 9.9.8(C), for a immediately and expiring on 4-1-2031, unless removed from the permanent panel by resolution or ordinance by City Council.  APPROVAL DATE:  NCIL DATE:  THE COUNCIL:  - PRESIDENT |
| 4<br>5<br>6           | COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE:  MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE:  PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: |   |
| 7                     |   | PRESIDENT   |
| 8<br> 9<br><u>2</u> 0 | ATTEST:   | CLERK AND RECORDER,<br>EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE<br>CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER   |
| 21                    | PREPARED BY: Melissa Mata, Legislative Pol                            | icy Analyst DATE: March 18, 2025  |
| 22<br>23<br>24<br>25  | the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to                      | osed resolution has been reviewed by the office of form, and have no legal objection to the proposed mitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to §  |
| 26                    | Katie J. McLoughlin, Interim City Attorney                            |   |

BY: \_\_\_\_\_\_, Assistant City Attorney DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

27